

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR143-21

Applicant: The Body Corporate for Asti CTS 26090

Respondents: John Lawrence Ruffini

**Leanne Faye Priestley** 

Before: Member Bishop

Date: 7 June 2023

Proceeding type: Directions Hearing

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

1. During the Directions Hearing the Tribunal was informed both parties have signed the proposed agreement and the matter is resolved. The Application for a Tree Dispute filed on 3 September 2021 is therefore dismissed.

Signed

Member Bishop

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal